

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

A-10011/12/2016-PPC

Dated: 5 Dec, 2018

OFFICE ORDER No. 331 /2018-PPC

Shri Rajesh Srivastava, AD(E), Presently looking after the charge of Protocol officer of DG: DDn, is hereby declared as the link officer to Shri Dharamraj, SO & Protocol Officer of Prasar Bharati Secretariat during his leave/tour etc., with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Sandeep Kumar Sinha) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

Officers concerned

ii. ADG(A), DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi

iii. DDG (Admn), PB Sectt

iv. Director (T), PBS with a request to upload the order in Prasar Bharati's website

v. Hindi Unit for Hindi version

vi. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- Staff officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (Fin), Prasar Bharati
- iii. PS to ADG(E&A), Prasar Bharati Sectt